= [IVINGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

January 8, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #3
Kalae Street Drainage Improvements
LJ Construction, Inc.

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #3 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 11/29/2024 to 12/30/2024. At the end of
the application period, we are approximately 88% complete on contract value and 83% on

contract time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to LJ Construction, Inc., in the amount of $57,105.32. Please do not

hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Sarah McLellan, P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: LJ Pay Application #3 Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 |4t Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Diamondhead Owmer's Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Civil & Environmental LLC Engineer's Project No.: 16175 FP WA 4
Contractor: L Construction Inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Kalae Street Drainage Project
Contract:
Appfication No.: 3 Application Date: 1/7/2025
Application Period: From 11/29/2024 to 12/30/2024
1. Originat Contract Price S 271,124.25
2. Net change by Change Orders s 25,578.56
3. Current Contract Price {Line 1 + Line 2} 5 296,702.81
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Cofumn J Unit Price Total) $ 261,774.46
5. Retainage
a. 250% X $ 261,774.46 Work Completed 5 6,544.36
b. X S - Stored Materials S -
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) s 6,544.36
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c} ) 255,230.10
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application} S 198,124.78
8. Amount due this application S 57,105.32
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) 5 34,928.35

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

{1) Ali previaus progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account
to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Waork covered by prior Applications for Payment;

{2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, ar otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and diear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are
covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

{3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

Contractor: L J Construction Inc

Sanatwre:  _=Zpiea T B bt _\\lo5
Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner

By: Sarak Wel eban, L By:

Title: Project Engineer Title:

Date: 1/8/2025 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Tithe:

Date: Date:




Progress Estimate - Unit Prica Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Lity of Diamondhead Ownar's Project No.:
Enginewr; Lovington Chil & Environmental LLC Enginasr's Project Ne.: 18175 FP WA 4
Contractor: Ll Construction Ine. Contractors Project No.:
Project: Kalae Street Ovainage Praject
Contract:
Apptl No.; 3 Application Pariod: 24 Application Date: 01/07/2%
A 3 i 3 H ! [ [
- Cutrent Work Completed to Date
Work Lompietad | %ot
Esthmated Quantity]  Vaiua of Work Gtimatad Valus of Work #nd Material | Vehus of
Vilue of Bid ttem ¢ Y leted to Dute Stored to Dase ftarm | Sminnce to Finigh (F
Bld tam {CXE} Wori - Current Pay| Current Pay App (E | Incorperated in [L11]] 129 3] [ ¥4] -y
| Ko Pwscription Jtem Cromtity i3 X0) i#) D Work L L] o) i
Original Contrect
013051 | mobilization 1 1S5 26,990.00 1.00 26,990.00 26,990.00
02950-1 of Asphait Pevement, Al Deaths 150 fad 1,520.00 130.00 1,040.00 1,040.00
02050-2 of Conerwia Pavemant, Al Depths 120 SY 1,080.00 - 120.00 1,080.00 1,080.00
02030-1 _|Saweut Asphalx. Ali 310 LF 2,170.00 - 278,00 1,946,00 1,946.00
02050-4 _|Saweut Concrete, AN Dapths 150 LF 1,200.00 130.00 1,040.00 1,048.00
02050-5 _|Aemoval of Pipe, All $izes 185 LF 2,742.50 - 239.00 2,509.50 2,5(9,50
DI050-6 JRemaval of Gravel Pavament, &4 Depthy 165 sy $40.00 - $4.00 75100 75200
02113:1 |Clearing and Grubbing 1 [ $ 7.500:00 . 1,00 7,500.00 7,500.00
022261 }Eucess Bxcavarion, LYM 500 [=] s 000, 432.00 342,00 4304 4,104.00
02126-2_|Borrow Excavation, LVM 335 oy 5 8,085.00 3,060.00 411,00 7,157.00 7,157.00
02236-3_| Ditch Encavation 1,620 LF H 19,440.00 : 182000 19,440.00 19,440.00
2234-1  [Size 610 Crushed Stone Base [ CY [ 1,500.00 - 50.00 6,250.00 6,250.00
022951 _|Sit Fenca - LF $ - - - . -
02295-2 |Watthes 410 WF $ 1,890.00 - - -
02512-1 |1.3° 9.50-mm, MT, Asphatt Pavemant 315 $ 1237005 - 130.00 5,105.10 5,105.10
02812.2_|1.5" 12.50-mm, T, Asphalt Pavenment 10 § 746120 - 1000 510510 510530)  58% 1356.20
035123 _|Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Deptha 1% $ 4.600.00 . - o %500.00
03532:1 14" Cancrete Oriveway with Hesdwall 0 s 9,550.00 120,00 28,550.00 29,550.00]  100m| -
02580 _[Trafc Markings 380 $ 3,800.00 98.00 #2000 se000|  rex 2.820.00
025854 [Traffic Signage 4 $ 1,800.00 - - : - 0% 1,800.00
82721-1 | Reirforeed Cant-In-Pince Contsety Structurts 0 H 33,000.00 8,230.00 16.40 27,040.00 27,060.00 $,940.00
02¥21-2 Cantings/Gratl 00 $ 4,800.00 1,784.00 £69.00 76.00 1,8786.00 98| 124.00
027221 _[24° Reinfarced Concrate Pipe, Oais 11] 112 9,408.00 . 101 00 B,484.00 8,484.00 $0%| 924.00
02772:2 129" x 18" Asirvforces Cancreve Arch Pipe, Clasa i 120 12,744.00 . 111.00 13,788.30 11,788.30 955.80
027223 _|Rainforcad Concrate Flared Bod Suction a 5,412.00 4.0 6,412.00 6,412.00 -
037234 28" Corr-g_ﬁ_ E u-'m_u!_ '“EE'"' Pipe 144 3445.40 : 120.00 187200 7,872.00 L574.40 |
©3752-1_jLoase Riptap, on Saotaxtile Fabric 125 12,500.00 $,500,00 122,00 12,200.00 12,200.00 9% 300.00
07911 [Hydrovesc 1,980 3,960.00 . 119500 2,390.00 2390.00(  sow 1,570.00
02035-1 | Malavenance of Tratic 1 i 7,200.00 100 7,500.00 7,500.00 :ﬁ -
M1 [gemove and Ralnatsll Malicoxes . Ea . - - - - [ -
M2 [Water Main thon 2 EA 12,300,00 . 2.00 12,300.00 12,300.00] _ 100M -
M3__|Firg Hydrant &%justment i $A 1,500.00 - 200 3,000.00 3,000.00 200%! 1
CO1  [35" z 23" Reinforved Concreta Pipe Clas b 232 Lf 34,238.56 34,238.56 232.00 34,238,586 34,238.55 .
002 |36 x 23" Redntorced Concrete Flair End 1 EA 2,050.00 2,050.00 100 2.050.00 2 050,00 100% .
£03 __JRemobilization 1 s 2,500.00 2,500.00 1.00 2,500.00 2,500.00]  100%[ -
€04 {18" Corrugated High Bunsity Palyethylers Pips 5 LF 755.00 735.00 5.00 755.00 755.00 Lm_’gi -
. - - - . | .
Original Contract Totals and Change Orders] ToL81 56 261,774.46 261,774.46 oM § 34,928.35 |
| Cordract pnd
206,702.81 £4,565.56 | 13 asairass] 2177346 |  rex[$ )




